
1500 CLAIM FORM

Coding & Billing Information

CMS 1500 CLAIM FORM
While all coding decisions should be made by the physician based on independent review  
of the patient’s condition, below is a list of codes you may find helpful.

ITEM 19 - ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUCC)

To ensure individual insurance requirements are met, a concise description of the procedure may be 
included in both item 19 and item 24.

>	 Item 19 Qualifier 
ADD 
(Additional information)

ADD 4 submucosal injections of 1 mL Solesta  
administered to bulk the tissue of the anal canal

>	 Item 21 R15.0
R15.1
R15.2
R15.9

Incomplete defecation
Fecal smearing
Fecal urgency
Full incontinence of feces

>	 Field 24D HCPCS 
L8605

Injectable bulking agent, dextranomer/ hyaluronic  
acid copolymer implant, anal canal, 4 syringes of 1mL,  
includes shipping and necessary supplies

>	 Field 24D CPT 
46999

Unlisted procedure, anus

>	 Field 24F L8605 Max Rate 
$643.59 - $858.25 per mL

Medicare National Allowed Amount will fall within  
$643.59 - $858.25 per mL, depending on your state / MAC

•	 Please note: for guidance and additional information regarding billing and administration of Solesta, check with your local Medicare carrier.
•	 Current Procedural Terminology 2021, American Medical Association. Chicago, IL 2020. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. 

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) is copyright 2020 American Medical Association. All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.
•	 The information contained in this document is for informational purposes only and is current as of August 2021. It is always the responsibility of the provider to 

determine if the services actually provided are accurately described byany specific code(s) and to report services consistent with specific payer requirements. 
This information is subject to change at any time, and Palette Life Sciences strongly recommends that you consult your payer organization with regard to its 
reimbursement policies. In all cases, services billed must be medically necessary, actually performed as reported and appropriately documented.

ITEM 21 - DIAGNOSIS CODES

The patient’s diagnosis is only determined at the sole discretion and medical judgment of the treating 
physician. Enter the appropriate ICD-10-CM code in item 21 preceded by the number “0” to indicate the 
use of the ICD-10-CM code set.

FIELD 24D - PROCEDURES, SERVICES & SUPPLIES

Solesta is coded with HCPCS code L8605. Administration of Solesta does not have a unique CPT code. 
Physicians may file for reimbursement for the injection of Solesta using miscellaneous code 46999.  
Additional procedure information may be required by payers in association with miscellaneous code 46999.

FIELD 24F - CHARGES

For procedure convenience, Solesta is supplied in one carton with 4 individual units.
•	 Please note: Solesta is always sold and administered in quantities of 4 1mL syringes (see below)
•	 Providers do not need to be a DME supplier to bill Medicare carrier for HCPCS code L8605



1500 CLAIM FORM

SAMPLE

APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 (02-12) PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

CODING AND BILLING - CMS 1500 CLAIM FORM

ITEM 19 - SOLESTA INFORMATION
Enter qualifier “ADD” (for additional  
information), then device name (Solesta), and 
precise description of the procedure
Note: additional information may be requested 
by payer

ITEM 21 - DIAGNOSIS CODES
Enter the appropriate ICD-10-CM code in  
Box 21 preceded by the number “0”
example: 0R15.9: Full incontinence of feces

FIELD 24D - PROCEDURES, 
SERVICES OR SUPPLIES
Enter HCPCS Code and provide in shaded area 
supplemental information to support billed 
services. Include NHRIC number preceded by 
qualifier N4 (61 character max)
example: L8605: Solesta 1 carton (1 mL syringes 
x4) N4 50004-0725-01, N4 50004-0725-01

Enter appropriate CPT Code(s) and provide in 
shaded area supplemental information to 
support billed services. Include qualifier ZZ to 
denote narrative description of unspecified code 
(61 character max)
example: 46999 ZZ 4 submucosal injections 
administered to bulk anal canal
example: 45335 diagnostic sigmoidoscopy

FIELD 24F - CHARGES
L8605 example: Reference Medicare National 
Allowed Amount on Page 1 (per mL)
46999 example: Enter appropriate charge for 
the administration of Solesta

FIELD 24G - UNITS
L8605 example: 4
46999 example: 1

ADD four submucosal injections of 1mL Solesta administered to bulk the tissue 
of the anal canal

0R15.9

L8605

46999

$X,XXX 4

This document was developed in collaboration with JDL Access, LLC  
The National Uniform Claim Committee (NUCC) Instruction Manual can be found here - https://www.nucc.org/images/stories/
PDF/1500_claim_form_instruction_manual_2021_07-v9.pdf

For product information, adverse event reports, and product complaint reports, contact:  
Palette Life Sciences – Medical Information Department     Tel: 844.350.9656     Fax: 510.595.8183     Email: palettemc@dlss.com

© 2021 Palette Life Sciences, Inc. Solesta® is a registered trademark. All rights reserved. 10.2021

$X,XXX

FIELD 24B - PLACE OF SERVICE
Enter the appropriate code for Place of Service
example: 11

11

11

Solesta 1 carton (1 mL syringes x 4) N4 50004-0725-01

ZZ 4 submucosal injections administered to bulk anal canal
1




